
1 Term Time Only

 
North Skelton The Bulls Head
New Skelton Whitby Close
Lingdale Meadow Dale Court
Skelton Co-op
Skelton Hillside Medical Centre
Saltburn Learning Campus
Saltburn Station
New Marske Kilbridge Close
Marske Roundabout
Redcar Wheatlands Farm
Redcar Ings Farm Shops
Redcar East Rail Station-Borough Road
Redcar Moore Street
Redcar Town Clock
Dormanstown Broadway West
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11

X2
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

0638
0645
0649

--
0656
0701
0705
0714
0730

X3
--
--

0639
0649
0651
0659
0704

--
0712
0716
0724

--
0731
0737
0747
0805

X2
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

0738
0745
0749

--
0756
0801
0807
0817
0840

X3
--
--

0739
0749
0751
0759
0804

--
0812
0816
0824

--
0831
0837
0847
0910

X3A 1

0800
0804

--
0809

--
0816

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

X2
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

0843
0850
0854

--
0901
0906
0912
0922
0945

X3 X2 X3 X3
--

Then
at

these
mins

-- --

past
each
hour
until

--
-- -- -- --

0849 -- 49 --
0859 -- 59 --
0901 -- 01 --
0909 -- 09 --
0914 -- 14 --

-- 48 -- 1548
0922 55 22 1555
0926 59 26 1559
0934 -- 34 --

-- 06 -- 1606
0941 11 41 1611
0947 17 47 1617
0957 27 57 1627
1015 45 15 1645

X3
--
--

1549
1559
1601
1609
1614

--
1622
1626
1634

--
1641
1647
1657
1715

X2
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

1653
1700
1704

--
1711
1716
1722
1732
1750

X3
--
--

1654
1704
1706
1714
1719

--
1727
1731
1739

--
1746
1752
1802
1820

X2
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

1753
1800
1804

--
1811
1816
1820
1828

--

X3
--
--

1754
1804
1806
1814
1819

--
1827
1831
1839

--
1846
1850
1858

--

1 Term Time Only

 
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 4
Dormanstown Broadway West
Redcar Town Clock
Redcar Moore Street
Redcar East Rail Station-Borough Road
Redcar Ings Farm Shops
Redcar Wheatlands Farm
Marske Roundabout
New Marske Kilbridge Close
Marske Roundabout
Saltburn Station
Saltburn Learning Campus
Skelton Co-op
New Skelton Whitby Close
North Skelton The Bulls Head
Skelton Hillside Medical Centre
Skelton Co-op
Lingdale Meadow Dale Court

X3
--

0737
0749
0752

--
0802
0807

--
--

0812
0821
0824

--
--
--

0831
0833
0843

X2
0745
0802
0814
0817
0821

--
0829
0834
0841

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

X3 X2 X3 X2
0820

Then
at

these
mins

50 20

past
each
hour
until

1350
0837 07 37 1407
0849 19 49 1419
0852 22 52 1422

-- 26 -- 1426
0902 -- 02 --
0907 34 07 1434

-- 39 -- 1439
-- 46 -- 1446

0912 -- 12 --
0921 -- 21 --
0924 -- 24 --

-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --

0931 -- 31 --
0933 -- 33 --
0943 -- 43 --

X2
1450
1507
1519
1522
1526

--
1534
1539
1546

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

X3A 1

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

1454
1501
1506
1510

--
--
--

X3
1420
1437
1449
1452

--
1502
1507

--
--

1512
1521
1524

--
--
--

1531
1533
1543

X3
1520
1537
1549
1552

--
1602
1607

--
--

1612
1621
1624

--
--
--

1631
1633
1643

X2
1555
1612
1624
1627
1631

--
1639
1644
1651

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

X3
1625
1642
1654
1657

--
1707
1712

--
--

1717
1726
1729

--
--
--

1736
1738
1748

X2
1655
1712
1724
1727
1731

--
1739
1744
1751

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

X3
1725
1742
1754
1757

--
1807
1812

--
--

1817
1826
1829

--
--
--

1836
1838
1848

X2
1755
1812
1824
1827
1831

--
1839
1844
1851

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 
Lingdale Meadow Dale Court
Skelton Co-op
Skelton Hillside Medical Centre
Saltburn Learning Campus
Saltburn Station
New Marske Kilbridge Close
Marske Roundabout
Redcar Wheatlands Farm
Redcar Ings Farm Shops
Redcar East Rail Station-Borough Road
Redcar Moore Street
Redcar Town Clock
Dormanstown Broadway West
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11

X2
--
--
--
--
--

0648
0655
0659

--
0706
0711
0717
0727
0745

X3
0649
0659
0701
0709
0714

--
0722
0726
0734

--
0741
0747
0757
0815

X2 X3 X2 X2
--

Then
at

these
mins

49 --

past
each
hour
until

1549
-- 59 -- 1559
-- 01 -- 1601
-- 09 -- 1609
-- 14 -- 1614

0748 -- 48 --
0755 22 55 1622
0759 26 59 1626

-- 34 -- 1634
0806 -- 06 --
0811 41 11 1641
0817 47 17 1647
0827 57 27 1657
0845 15 45 1715

X2
--
--
--
--
--

1648
1655
1659

--
1706
1711
1717
1727
1745

X3
1654
1704
1706
1714
1719

--
1727
1731
1739

--
1746
1752
1802

--

X2
--
--
--
--
--

1748
1755
1759

--
1806
1811
1815
1823

--

X3
1754
1804
1806
1814
1819

--
1827
1831
1839

--
1846
1850
1858

--

X2/X3/3 Middlesbrough to Lingdale or New Marske

via Redcar - Valid from Sunday, January 4, 2026 to Tuesday, April 14, 2026

Monday to Friday - Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11

Monday to Friday - Lingdale Meadow Dale Court

Saturday - Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11



 
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 4
Dormanstown Broadway West
Redcar Town Clock
Redcar Moore Street
Redcar East Rail Station-Borough Road
Redcar Ings Farm Shops
Redcar Wheatlands Farm
Marske Roundabout
Saltburn Station
Saltburn Learning Campus
Skelton Hillside Medical Centre
Skelton Co-op
Lingdale Meadow Dale Court
Marske Roundabout
New Marske Kilbridge Close

X2
--

0807
0819
0822
0826

--
0834

--
--
--
--
--
--

0839
0846

X3
0820
0837
0849
0852

--
0902
0907
0912
0921
0924
0931
0933
0943

--
--

X2 X3 X2 X2
0850

Then
at

these
mins

20 50

past
each
hour
until

1720
0907 37 07 1737
0919 49 19 1749
0922 52 22 1752
0926 -- 26 --

-- 02 -- 1802
0934 07 34 1807

-- 12 -- 1812
-- 21 -- 1821
-- 24 -- 1824
-- 31 -- 1831
-- 33 -- 1833
-- 43 -- 1843

0939 -- 39 --
0946 -- 46 --

X2
1750
1807
1819
1822
1826

--
1834

--
--
--
--
--
--

1839
1846

 
Lingdale Meadow Dale Court
Skelton Co-op
New Skelton Whitby Close
North Skelton The Bulls Head
Skelton Asda
Saltburn Learning Campus
Saltburn Station
Marske Roundabout
Redcar Wheatlands Farm
Redcar Moore Street
Redcar Town Clock
Redcar Town Clock

3
0855
0904
0908
0911

--
0920
0922
0930
0934
0943

--
0946

3
0955
1004
1008
1011
1014
1022
1024
1032
1036
1045

--
1048

3 3 3
1055

Then
at

these
mins

55

past
each
hour
until

1655
1104 04 1704
1108 08 1708
1111 11 1711
1114 14 1714
1122 22 1722
1124 24 1724
1132 32 1732
1136 36 1736
1145 45 1745

-- -- --
1148 48 1748

3
1755
1804
1808
1811

--
1820
1822
1830
1834
1843
1846

--

 
Redcar Town Clock
Redcar Moore Street
Redcar Wheatlands Farm
Marske Roundabout
Saltburn Station
Saltburn Learning Campus
Skelton Asda
North Skelton The Bulls Head
New Skelton Whitby Close
Skelton Co-op
Lingdale Meadow Dale Court

3
0855
0859
0908
0912
0920
0922

--
0931
0934
0938
0947

3
0955
0959
1008
1012
1020
1022
1030
1033
1037
1041
1050

3 3 3
1055

Then
at

these
mins

55

past
each
hour
until

1655
1059 59 1659
1108 08 1708
1112 12 1712
1120 20 1720
1122 22 1722
1130 30 1730
1133 33 1733
1137 37 1737
1141 41 1741
1150 50 1750

3
1755
1759
1808
1812
1820
1822

--
1831
1834
1838
1847

Saturday - New Marske Kilbridge Close

Sunday - Redcar Town Clock

Sunday - Lingdale Meadow Dale Court


	Monday to Friday - Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11
	Monday to Friday - Lingdale Meadow Dale Court
	Saturday - Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11
	Saturday - New Marske Kilbridge Close
	Sunday - Redcar Town Clock
	Sunday - Lingdale Meadow Dale Court

