

X2/X3/3 Middlesbrough to Lingdale or New Marske

via Redcar - Valid from Sunday, January 4, 2026 to Tuesday, April 14, 2026

Monday to Friday - Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11

	X2	X3	X2	X3	X3A ¹	X2	X3	X2	X3	X3	X3	X2	X3	X2	X3		
North Skelton The Bulls Head	--	--	--	--	0800	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--		
New Skelton Whitby Close	--	--	--	--	0804	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--		
Lingdale Meadow Dale Court	--	0639	--	0739	--	--	0849	--	49	--	1549	--	1654	--	1754		
Skelton Co-op	--	0649	--	0749	0809	--	0859	--	59	--	1559	--	1704	--	1804		
Skelton Hillside Medical Centre	--	0651	--	0751	--	--	0901	--	01	--	1601	--	1706	--	1806		
Saltburn Learning Campus	--	0659	--	0759	0816	--	0909	--	09	--	1609	--	1714	--	1814		
Saltburn Station	--	0704	--	0804	--	--	0914	Then	14	past	1614	--	1719	--	1819		
New Marske Kilbridge Close	0638	--	0738	--	--	0843	--	at	48	each	1548	--	1653	--	1753		
Marske Roundabout	0645	0712	0745	0812	--	0850	0922	these	55	22	hour	1555	1622	1700	1727	1800	1827
Redcar Wheatlands Farm	0649	0716	0749	0816	--	0854	0926	mins	59	26	until	1559	1626	1704	1731	1804	1831
Redcar Ings Farm Shops	--	0724	--	0824	--	--	0934	--	34	--	--	1634	--	1739	--	1839	
Redcar East Rail Station-Borough Road	0656	--	0756	--	--	0901	--	06	--	--	1606	--	1711	--	1811	--	
Redcar Moore Street	0701	0731	0801	0831	--	0906	0941	11	41	--	1611	1641	1716	1746	1816	1846	
Redcar Town Clock	0705	0737	0807	0837	--	0912	0947	17	47	--	1617	1647	1722	1752	1820	1850	
Dormanstown Broadway West	0714	0747	0817	0847	--	0922	0957	27	57	--	1627	1657	1732	1802	1828	1858	
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11	0730	0805	0840	0910	--	0945	1015	45	15	--	1645	1715	1750	1820	--	--	

¹ Term Time Only

Monday to Friday - Lingdale Meadow Dale Court

	X3	X2	X3	X2	X3	X2	X2	X3A ¹	X3	X3	X2	X3	X2	X3	X2	
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 4	--	0745	0820	50	20	1350	1450	--	1420	1520	1555	1625	1655	1725	1755	
Dormanstown Broadway West	0737	0802	0837	07	37	1407	1507	--	1437	1537	1612	1642	1712	1742	1812	
Redcar Town Clock	0749	0814	0849	19	49	1419	1519	--	1449	1549	1624	1654	1724	1754	1824	
Redcar Moore Street	0752	0817	0852	22	52	1422	1522	--	1452	1552	1627	1657	1727	1757	1827	
Redcar East Rail Station-Borough Road	--	0821	--	26	--	1426	1526	--	--	--	1631	--	1731	--	1831	
Redcar Ings Farm Shops	0802	--	0902	--	02	--	--	--	1502	1602	--	1707	--	1807	--	
Redcar Wheatlands Farm	0807	0829	0907	34	07	1434	1534	--	1507	1607	1639	1712	1739	1812	1839	
Marske Roundabout	--	0834	--	39	--	1439	1539	--	--	--	1644	--	1744	--	1844	
New Marske Kilbridge Close	--	0841	--	46	--	1446	1546	--	--	--	1651	--	1751	--	1851	
Marske Roundabout	0812	--	0912	these	--	12	hour	--	--	--	1512	1612	--	1717	--	1817
Saltburn Station	0821	--	0921	mins	--	21	until	--	--	--	1521	1621	--	1726	--	1826
Saltburn Learning Campus	0824	--	0924	--	24	--	--	--	1454	1524	1624	--	1729	--	1829	--
Skelton Co-op	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1501	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
New Skelton Whitby Close	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1506	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
North Skelton The Bulls Head	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1510	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Skelton Hillside Medical Centre	0831	--	0931	--	31	--	--	--	1531	1631	--	1736	--	1836	--	
Skelton Co-op	0833	--	0933	--	33	--	--	--	1533	1633	--	1738	--	1838	--	
Lingdale Meadow Dale Court	0843	--	0943	--	43	--	--	--	1543	1643	--	1748	--	1848	--	

¹ Term Time Only

Saturday - Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11

	X2	X3	X2	X3	X2	X2	X2	X3	X2	X3		
Lingdale Meadow Dale Court	--	0649	--	49	--	1549	--	1654	--	1754		
Skelton Co-op	--	0659	--	59	--	1559	--	1704	--	1804		
Skelton Hillside Medical Centre	--	0701	--	01	--	1601	--	1706	--	1806		
Saltburn Learning Campus	--	0709	--	09	--	1609	--	1714	--	1814		
Saltburn Station	--	0714	--	14	--	1614	--	1719	--	1819		
New Marske Kilbridge Close	0648	--	0748	Then	--	48	past	--	1648	--	1748	--
Marske Roundabout	0655	0722	0755	at	22	55	each	1622	1655	1727	1755	1827
Redcar Wheatlands Farm	0659	0726	0759	these	26	59	hour	1626	1659	1731	1759	1831
Redcar Ings Farm Shops	--	0734	--	mins	34	--	until	1634	--	1739	--	1839
Redcar East Rail Station-Borough Road	0706	--	0806	--	06	--	--	1706	--	1806	--	--
Redcar Moore Street	0711	0741	0811	41	11	1641	1711	1746	1811	1846	--	--
Redcar Town Clock	0717	0747	0817	47	17	1647	1717	1752	1815	1850	--	--
Dormanstown Broadway West	0727	0757	0827	57	27	1657	1727	1802	1823	1858	--	--
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11	0745	0815	0845	15	45	1715	1745	--	--	--	--	--

Saturday - New Marske Kilbridge Close

	X2	X3	X2		X3	X2		X2	X2
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 4	--	0820	0850		20	50		1720	1750
Dormanstown Broadway West	0807	0837	0907		37	07		1737	1807
Redcar Town Clock	0819	0849	0919		49	19		1749	1819
Redcar Moore Street	0822	0852	0922		52	22		1752	1822
Redcar East Rail Station-Borough Road	0826	--	0926		--	26		--	1826
Redcar Ings Farm Shops	--	0902	--		02	--		1802	--
Redcar Wheatlands Farm	0834	0907	0934	Then at these mins	07	34	past each hour until	1807	1834
Marske Roundabout	--	0912	--		12	--		1812	--
Saltburn Station	--	0921	--		21	--		1821	--
Saltburn Learning Campus	--	0924	--		24	--		1824	--
Skelton Hillside Medical Centre	--	0931	--		31	--		1831	--
Skelton Co-op	--	0933	--		33	--		1833	--
Lingdale Meadow Dale Court	--	0943	--		43	--		1843	--
Marske Roundabout	0839	--	0939		--	39		--	1839
New Marske Kilbridge Close	0846	--	0946		--	46		--	1846

Sunday - Redcar Town Clock

	3	3	3		3	3
Lingdale Meadow Dale Court	0855	0955	1055		55	1655 1755
Skelton Co-op	0904	1004	1104		04	1704 1804
New Skelton Whitby Close	0908	1008	1108		08	1708 1808
North Skelton The Bulls Head	0911	1011	1111		11	1711 1811
Skelton Asda	--	1014	1114	Then at these mins	14	1714 --
Saltburn Learning Campus	0920	1022	1122		22	past each hour until 1722 1820
Saltburn Station	0922	1024	1124		24	1724 1822
Marske Roundabout	0930	1032	1132		32	1732 1830
Redcar Wheatlands Farm	0934	1036	1136		36	1736 1834
Redcar Moore Street	0943	1045	1145		45	1745 1843
Redcar Town Clock	--	--	--		--	-- 1846
Redcar Town Clock	0946	1048	1148		48	1748 --

Sunday - Lingdale Meadow Dale Court

	3	3	3		3	3
Redcar Town Clock	0855	0955	1055		55	1655 1755
Redcar Moore Street	0859	0959	1059		59	1659 1759
Redcar Wheatlands Farm	0908	1008	1108		08	1708 1808
Marske Roundabout	0912	1012	1112		12	1712 1812
Saltburn Station	0920	1020	1120	Then at these mins	20	past each hour until 1720 1820
Saltburn Learning Campus	0922	1022	1122		22	1722 1822
Skelton Asda	--	1030	1130		30	1730 --
North Skelton The Bulls Head	0931	1033	1133		33	1733 1831
New Skelton Whitby Close	0934	1037	1137		37	1737 1834
Skelton Co-op	0938	1041	1141		41	1741 1838
Lingdale Meadow Dale Court	0947	1050	1150		50	1750 1847